

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23944/2005

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKANATH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing process fee and office

report))

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application for condoning the delay of 95 days in filing

the process fee. Since there is a delay of 95 days, I am of the view that this matter is to be placed

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.
'ble Judge

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon

in Chambers.

EENDRA

(B.

SUDH

KUMAR)

REGIS

TRAR

rd