

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18298/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in OJC No. 5052/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANEMJAY DWIBEDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10702 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12006 of 2007
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12081 of 2005
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12874 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13451 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13612 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13780 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13820 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13861 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14512 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14727 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15687 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18080 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

2

- SLP(C) NO. 18977 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21232 of 2005
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21679 of 2005
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22389 of 2005
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22390 of 2005
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23108 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23344 of 2005

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23346 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2381 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2382 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23944 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23946 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23947 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23948 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23949 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23950 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2482 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24895 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25196 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2559 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2561 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2562 of 2009
(With office report)

3

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

SLP(C) NO. 2563 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2625 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29091 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3599 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4322 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 582 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 583 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 585 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 586 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 587 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7252 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Das,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Raju,Adv.

4

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been pointed out by some of the respondents that some of the SLPs is of the year 2005 and that though their SLPs are ready for hearing, the same could not be taken up for hearing because of filing of fresh SLP by the State in the year 2008 & 2009, wherein notices are yet not served upon some of the respondents. Such litigant may take appropriate steps, as per rule for De-tagging the matters.

Considering the above fact, petitioner in concerned SLP, where any of the respondent is unserved, has to confirm the service by dasti mode before the next date, without fail.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 23108/2008 and 28091/2008 has not paid process fee till date. They are permitted to file process fee within a week, as a last chance, Dasti service is allowed upon all the unserved respondents in all the SLPs. State Authorities are permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel.

It has also pointed out that few other similar matters are not listed with this group. Registry has to verify such matters. All the connected matters shall be listed together, without fail.

List the matter on 1st May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG