

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18298/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in OJC No.
5052/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANEMJAY DWIBEDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.18080/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21232/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.21679/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22389/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP)

SLP(C)No.22390/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C)No.23344/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND DIRECTIONS AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23346/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23944/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND DIRECTIONS AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

..2/-

:2:

SLP(C)No.23948/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23945/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND DIRECTIONS AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23947/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23949/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23946/2005

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND DIRECTIONS AND C/DELAY
IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23950/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.24895/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.25196/2005
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2005(CC No. 12081)
(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2625/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.4322/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.7252/2006
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.13451/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.13780/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.13612/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

...3/-

:3:

SLP(C)No.12874/2006
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.13820/2006
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.13861/2006
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.14727/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
56

SLP(C)No.15687/2006
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2381/2007
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2382/2007
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.14512/2007
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.18977/2007
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.12006/2007
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.7340/2007
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.10702/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23108/2008
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY INFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.582/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.583/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FI56LING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.585/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29091/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2482/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

..4/-

:4:

SLP(C)No.2559/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2563/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2561/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2562/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.586/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.587/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3599/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5095/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5429/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5430/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5431/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5432/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5433/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5434/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5435/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5436/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND

OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5437/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

...5/-

:5:

SLP(C)No.7303/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.7304/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.9535/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.9536/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.11509/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.9464/2007
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19090-19091/200
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY OF CONTEMPT
PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3639/2010
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35736/2010
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Ms.Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr.Ghanshyam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Kumar,Adv.

...6/-

:6:

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

in SLP.23950/05 Mr.Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

SLP.12006/07 Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Sounnak S.Das.
Mr. S.K. Malik,Adv.
Mr. HaraPrasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Ms.Saraswati Malik, Adv.

SLP.13861/06

Mr.Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

SLP.9464/2007

Mr. Nilkanta Nayak,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.Prasanna Kumar Nanda, Adv.

in SLP.23947/2005 &
SLP.10702/08

Mr. V.S. Raju,Adv.
Mr. T.N.Rao,Adv.

SLP.12874/06 &
SLP.3639/10

Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Sunil K.Jain,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Sindhu,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.

In SLP.13451/06

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Vikay Verma,Adv.

SLP.12006/2007

Ms. Kirti Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Anish R.Shah,Adv.
Ms. Soumya Ray,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

..7/-

:7:

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Das,Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

In SLP.12006/07 &
SLP.21232/05

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.

SLP.19090-91/09

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rono Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

In SLP.13612/2006

Mr.A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

SLP.14512/2007

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rajib Sankar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sankar Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Patri, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.

in SLP.35736/10

Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant Jha, Adv.
Mr.Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sankar Roy, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Patri, Adv.

Mr.M.N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra, Adv.

..8/-

:8:

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Asha G. Nair, Adv.

SLP.2563/2009

Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Tripathy, Adv.

in SLP.23950/05

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

in SLP.18977/2007

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for all the parties at considerable
length.

Delay condoned.

Permission to file additional documents granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master